Ridgeland Town Council

February 15, 2024 6:00 p.m.

- I. Call to Order: Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance by Mayor Malphrus.
- II. Public Hearing/Presentation. (Public Comments limited to 5 minutes)
 - 1. Presentation of Proposed Budget Calendar for Fiscal Year 2024/2025-Dennis E. Averkin, Town Administrator
 - 2. Public Hearing- 2024 Needs Assessment Ranking- Jessica Dailey.
- III. Public Comment Time-Limit 3 minutes per speaker.
- IV. Reading/Approval of the Minutes.

 Presentation of the February 1, 2024 Council Meeting for Approval.
- V. Old Business, None
- VI. New Business
 - 1. 2024 Needs Assessment Ranking.
 - 2. A Resolution of the Ridgeland Town Council Directing the Town of Ridgeland Planning Commission to Conduct the Studies Related to the Imposition of a Development Fee Ordinance.
 - 3. Town Council Award of Bid to Install a Pump Grinder Station at James F. Taylor Drive to Malphrus Utilities in the Amount Not to Exceed \$137,249 to be paid from the Sewer Other Improvements Budget Line 09-549.
 - 4. Town Council Approval of Quote from Bio-Nomic Services, Inc. to Remove Approximately 1,000 dry tons of Sludge from the WRF Sludge Pond in the Amount Not to Exceed \$522,100 to Be Paid from the Aid to Construction Account.
 - 5. Town Council Award of Quote from Pinholster Construction LLC. dba Pinco for aerators in the amount of \$339,920 to be funded by the SC RIA SCIIP Grant.
- VII. Administrator's Report.
- VIII. Council Member's Privilege.
- IX. Executive Session.
- X. Action on Matters Discussed in Executive Session.
- XI. Adjournment.